
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

Case No. SC01-1950

Upon Request From the Attorney General
For An Advisory Opinion As To the
Validity Of An Initiative Petition

**ADVISORY OPINION
TO THE ATTORNEY GENERAL**

**RE: RIGHT TO TREATMENT AND REHABILITATION
FOR NONVIOLENT DRUG OFFENSES**

**ANSWER BRIEF OF THE SPONSOR,
FLORIDA CAMPAIGN FOR NEW DRUG POLICIES**

HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP

Stephen H. Grimes
Susan L. Kelsey
P.O. Drawer 810
Tallahassee, FL 32302
(850) 224-7000

Counsel for the Sponsor

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STANDARD OF REVIEW	1
TEXT OF THE AMENDMENT	2
OPERATION OF THE AMENDMENT	4
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	11
ARGUMENT	14
I. THE BALLOT TITLE AND SUMMARY ACCURATELY INFORM THE VOTER OF THE CHIEF PURPOSE OF THE AMENDMENT	14
II. THE PETITION SATISFIES THE SINGLE-SUBJECT REQUIREMENT OF ARTICLE XI, SECTION 3, FLORIDA CONSTITUTION	25
CONCLUSION	36
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	36
CERTIFICATE OF FONT	37

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	PAGE
<u>In re Adv. Op. to Atty. Gen., English - The Official Language of Fla.,</u> 520 So. 2d 11 (Fla. 1988)	28
<u>Advisory Op. to Atty. Gen. - Fee on Everglades Sugar Production,</u> 681 So. 2d 1124 (Fla. 1996)	28
<u>Advisory Op. to Atty. Gen.-Limited Marine Net Fishing,</u> 620 So. 2d 997 (Fla. 1993)	24
<u>Advisory Op. to Atty. Gen. - Ltd. Political Terms in Certain Elective Offices,</u> 592 So. 2d 225 (Fla. 1991)	2, 26, 28
<u>Advisory Op. To Atty. Gen. re Fish & Wildlife Conservation Comm'n,</u> 705 So. 2d 1351 (Fla. 1998)	28
<u>Advisory Op. to Atty. Gen. re Florida Locally Approved Gaming,</u> 656 So. 2d 1259 (Fla. 1995)	25
<u>Advisory Op. to Atty. Gen. re: Florida Transp. Initiative (High Speed Rail),</u> 769 So. 2d 367 (Fla. 2000)	28
<u>Advisory Op. to Atty. Gen. re Ltd. Casinos,</u> 644 So. 2d 71 (Fla. 1994)	2, 16, 17, 28
<u>Advisory Op. to Atty. Gen. re: Prohibiting Pub. Funding of Political</u> <u>Candidates' Campaigns,</u> 693 So. 2d 972 (Fla. 1997)	14, 17, 23, 28
<u>Advisory Op. to Atty. Gen. re Tax Limitation,</u> 644 So. 2d 486 (Fla. 1994)	1
<u>Advisory Op. to Atty. Gen. re Term Limits Pledge,</u> 718 So. 2d 798 (Fla. 1998)	14, 28

<u>Advisory Op. to Atty. Gen.-Save Our Everglades,</u> 636 So. 2d 1336 (Fla. 1994)	34
<u>Askew v. Firestone,</u> 421 So. 2d 151 (Fla. 1982)	15
<u>Carroll v. Firestone,</u> 497 So. 2d 1204 (Fla. 1986)	16, 17, 23, 28
<u>City of Coral Gables v. Gray,</u> 19 So. 2d 318 (Fla. 1944)	26
<u>Fine v. Firestone,</u> 448 So. 2d 984 (Fla. 1984)	28
<u>Floridians Against Casino Takeover v. Let's Help Florida,</u> 363 So. 2d 337 (Fla. 1978)	18
<u>Grose v. Firestone,</u> 422 So. 2d 303 (Fla. 1982)	17
<u>Hill v. Milander,</u> 72 So. 2d 796 (Fla. 1954)	16
<u>Metropolitan Dade Co. v. Shiver,</u> 365 So. 2d 210 (Fla. 3d DCA 1978), <u>aff'd sub nom.</u> <u>Miami Dolphins, Ltd. v. Metropolitan Dade Co.,</u> 394 So. 2d 981 (Fla. 1981)	16
<u>Smathers v. Smith,</u> 338 So. 2d 825 (Fla. 1976)	28
<u>Weber v. Smathers,</u> 338 So. 2d 819 (Fla. 1976)	1

CONSTITUTIONS

Article I, Section 26, Fla. Const. 2
Article V, Fla. Const. 29
Article XI, Section 3, Fla. Const. 25

STATUTES AND RULES

§ 101.161(1), Fla. Stat. (2000) 14
§ 397.311(25), Fla. Stat. (2000) 3, 4
§ 397.334, Fla. Stat. 7, 10
§ 775.084(1)(c)1.a, Fla. Stat. (2000) 3
§ 948.01, Fla. Stat. (2001) 21, 30
§ 948.08(2), Fla. Stat. (2001) 7
Fla. R. Crim. P. 3.790 21, 30
